
X 

11 CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAG~sAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1 I 2 
2. AMENOMEN~OOIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. r' PROJECT NO. (IflIpp/Jcfb~) 

0006~/ 09/26/2011 
6. ~OBy CODE L..F__P_________--! 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/fo/hfJr Illan Item 6) CODEM S 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAF~TY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

MCNEIL CHRISTINE 
ZSlP II _iii Lib 
DENNIS PORT MA 02639-1027 

NO 

oThe above numbered solicil8tion ia amended ...et forth in Hem 14. The hour and date Ipacified for receipt of Off.... oil..xtentled. Oil not extended. 

0ffIrs m~8t leknowledtl1l r_lpI 01 thil amendment prior to \he hour and date specified in the solicitation Or &I amentled. by one of the following method" (al By completing 

Ilem. 8 and 15, and retumlng coplel 01 the amendment; (b) BV ~Ing receipt Of thil amendment on each eopv of the otfer .ubmilled; or (el BV 

.aperala laHer Or telegram which Includes I reference to the .oliCltation and amendment numb ..... FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PtACEDESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby 
virt.,. oIlh.. amendment you de.ire 10 change an offer already lubmitled, .uch change may be mlde by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or latter make. 
ref ... _to the SOlicitation and thill amendment. and il ...carved prior to the opening hour and dale lpaclfled. 

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IfreqtJitfK1) Net Decrease: -$4,350.00 
0100A11JPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIFICA110N OF CON'lRACTSJORDERS, rr MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, 

CHECl< ONe 

8. THE A80VE NUMBERED CONTRACT10ROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suCh as changes in paying o(fiCft, 
sppropri.Non delf, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). '. 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAl AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF; 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) 

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor 00 \I not. 0 i. r.QO,I~ed 10 .ign lhil do<1Jment and ... tum o copl.. to the .uuiog office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF .ee/iOll hfIedIngf, IncltJtIjng 100000/IIIiOM::onncl fUbjecl mettar _lit feasiblfl.) 

DUNS Number: 1.:...... 
HOSPITAL ID#: 8B232018 
PROJECT OFFICER: Dennis B. Wierdak 
PHONE: (301) 504-7430 

EMAIL: dwierdak@cpsc.gov 

Modification No. 0006 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2011. 

ITEM #4 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 

For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is decreased by $4,350.00, from $26,930.00 to 
Continued ... 
Except 80 provided herein, alilermi and condaion. elf I!wo <ioeument relerlJl'1Ced in fiem 9A or 10A, IS heretofore changed, remainl lJI'IChanged and in full lor.... end effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ! 1eA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf) 

Doris B. Kessler 
16C, DATE SIGNED 

STANDAR:O FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
P....eribed by GSA 

1SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 150. DATE SIGNED 

NSN 7640-0'·152-8070 
P...vIous ed~ion ~nu.abJe 

FAR (48 CI'R) 53.243 

http:26,930.00
http:4,350.00
mailto:dwierdak@cpsc.gov
http:4,350.00


0004 

2 
CONTINUATION 9 E REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

H ET CPSC-N-IO-004 4/0006 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

MCNEIL CHRISTINE 

ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY ~NIT UNIT PRICE AMOllNT 

(S)(AI (F)(Cl (D) (E) 

$22,580.00. 

TOTAL QTt FOR ITEM #4: 5,lOO/EA 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 

is the obligated amount) : 


-4,350.00 
REPORTS. 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY -1000 4.35lEA 

... 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHAN8E~ 


AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 


.. 
.. 

.. 

; 

OPTIONAL FORI! 336 (~ III)NSN 1Sot().01·!52.1067 
S""n_byO~ 
FAA ,.tCFR) 53.,'0 

http:4,350.00
http:22,580.00

